Long Island, NY
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • EMAIL: info@ietlabs.com
DCCS Series Page 1 of 1
DC Current Shunts
DCCS datasheet/October 2017
SPECIFICATIONS
The DCCS Series Current Shunts are cali-

Adjustment to
Nominal Value
RL Maximum
Current
(A)
Air
Temperature
Coeffi cient
approximate
(ppm/°C)
Stability
typical
(ppm/yr)
Resistivity Ma-
terial
DCCS-0.0001 0.0001 ± 0.1% ≤0.9 mΩ 60 10 400
MANGANIN®
sheet
DCCS-0.001 0.001 ± 0.05% ≤3 mΩ 30 10 50
DCCS-0.01 0.01 ± 0.03% ≤3 mΩ 14 10 50
DCCS-0.1 0.1 ± 0.02% ≤5 mΩ 5 10 30
DCCS-1 1 ± 0.02% ≤5 mΩ 1.5 2 10
ZERANIN® wire
DCCS-10 10 ± 0.02% 0.5 2 10
DCCS-100 100 ± 0.02% 0.15 2 10
DCCS-1 k 1 k ± 0.02% 0.045 2 10
Features:
• For tests of measuring bridges or
electrical temperature measuring